
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008823-2024 

Contract

IRM22/7618 - The Supply of Elevated Structures
Expeditionary

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008823
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044a55  
Published 19 March 2024, 1:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8 JT

For the attention of

Harcourt Kelly

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008823-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008823-2024
mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

IRM22/7618 - The Supply of Elevated Structures Expeditionary

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Babcock Land Defence Limited, acting as agent for the UK Ministry of Defence, intends to
negotiate a Contract with Brand Energy & Infrastructure Services UK, Ltd trading as
Lyndon SGB for the Supply of Elevated Structures Expeditionary.

All items within the scope of requirement are codified to NATO Stock Numbers (NSNs).

The Tenderer shall be provided with NATO Stock Numbers, any relevant available
technical data (to include CSIS MPN’s, British Standard Specifications etc.) and shall be
informed of any required applicable compliance standards.

The Tenderer shall be expected to provide items which comply with the requirements of
either the provided Specifications or CSIS (the Codification Support Information Systems
maintained by the United Kingdom National Codification Bureau).

Babcock Land Defence Limited reserve the right to add further items of a similar nature to
the contract post award.



Page 3 to 6

Any resulting contract shall contain a set of Key Performance Indicators to measure
performance in areas such as delivery and quality and shall include remedies for poor
performance.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

44212317 - Scaffolding structures

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £300,000

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM22/7618

V.1) Date of contract award decision

27 February 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 4 to 6

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Brand Energy & Infrastructure Services UK

1st floor, Russell House Regent Park 297 Kingston Road

Leatherhead

KT22 7LU

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £300,000

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 3

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 5 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry Of Defence

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Ministry Of Defence

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com
mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com


Page 6 to 6

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

Ministry Of Defence

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2026-02-24T22:07:40+0000
	TCPDF




